		12-17-19	98				
50							
5	FORM PTO - 1594 1-31-92	100923503 PATENTS ONLY			L' S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Ĩ)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
2/ 15/W	1. Name of conveying party(ies): (3) Lydia Simon (09/30) Günter Helling (10/01) Beate Weber (10/01) Additional manue(s) of conveying party(ies) stacked? Yes X Not 3. Nature of conveyance: X X. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of National manual party (ies) ettacked? Security Agreement Change of National party (ies) ettacked? Security Agreement Change of National party Other September 30, 1998 Execution Date: October 01, 1998. 4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): To If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. A. Patent Application No.(s)	2. Na 798) 798) 798) 798) Addition tion, the execution date of B. Pations tion, the execution date of B. Pations tional numbers attached? Cerning 6. To 7. To 2. Na Na Addition Addition Citerning 6. To 7. To 2. Na 1. Na	ame and ime ernal idress: rect idress: ty: ional nar f the app stent No. <u>Yes</u> otal Nurr otal Fee X Encle	AGFA-GEV Kaiser-W D-51373 GERMANY State: me(s) address(es) at plication is: C (s) <u>s X No</u> mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) kosed norized to be charge	ng part) (ies):	e OL (1) of the second	
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
			All UK				
	9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing b Ashley I. Pezzner Hame of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,646 Attorney Docket #: AG-6556	Jormation is true and con Utriling Signature	Virrect an	<u>0.714 - 1</u>	ny is a true copy of the operation of pages including	<u>09, 19</u> 98-	
	OMB N 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	Do not detatch this portion						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
	Public burdea reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burdea estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503						

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0192

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Lydia SIMON
 - of Zeisigweg 10, 42489 Wülfrath, Germany
 - 2. Günter HELLING of In der Hildscheid 16, 51519 Odenthal, Germany 3. Beate WEBER
 - of Johannisberg 16, 42799 Leichlingen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Agfa-Gevaert AG a corporation of Germany, located at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee, D 51373 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Colour photographic silver halide material

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

Inventors/Erfinder

30/09/98

0-110198

01110198

1. mydia Sucon 2. fruit luccus 3. Brake Ciesu

*Express Mail' mailing label number <u>EE8</u> 05601349	
- December 09, 1998-	
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is	m . «
being deposited with the United States Postal Service new week Mail Post Office to	
Acer. 2 - Compositionale G7CFR 1-0 on the	
date a findure finable condition addressed to the Assing a Commissioner for Patents.	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
- Walencia Harper -	
paper orteol	

Signature of person mailing paper of fee)

A-G 06556-US

RECORDED: 12/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0193